Microsemi Corporation - AGLE3000V5-FGG896I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

IGLOOe Low Power Flash FPGAs
IGLOOe Ordering Information
Note: Marking Information: IGLOO V2 devices do not have V2 marking, but IGLOO V5 devices are marked accordingly.
V2
Security Feature
Y = Device Includes License to Implement IP Based on the
Cryptography Research, Inc. (CRI) Patent Portfolio
AGLE3000 FG_
Part Number
Package Type
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
896 IY
Package Lead Count
Application (Temperature Range)
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +70°C Ambient Temperature)
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C Ambient Temperature)
PP = Pre-Production
ES = Engineering Sample (Room Temperature Only)
600,000 System GatesAGLE600 =
3,000,000 System GatesAGLE3000 =
G
Lead-Free Packaging
Blank  = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS-Compliant Packaging
IGLOOe Devices
3,000,000 System Gates
Blank = Device Does Not Include License to Implement IP Based
on the Cryptography Research, Inc. (CRI) Patent Portfolio
2 = 1.2 V to 1.5 V
5 = 1.5 V only
IGLOOe Devices with Cortex-M1
M1AGLE3000 =
Supply Voltage
Revision 13 III
IGLOOe Low Power Flash FPGAs
Thermal Characteristics
Introduction
The temperature variable in Microsemi Designer software refers to the junction temperature, not the
ambient temperature. This is an important distinction because dynamic and static power consumption
cause the chip junction to be higher than the ambient temperature.
EQ 1 can be used to calculate junction temperature.
TJ = Junction Temperature = T + TA
EQ 1
where:
TA = Ambient Temperature
T = Temperature gradient between junction (silicon) and ambient T = ja * P
ja = Junction-to-ambient of the package. ja numbers are located in Table 2-5.
P = Power dissipation
Figure 2-2 • V2 Devices – I/O State as a Function of VCCI and VCC Voltage Levels
Region 1: I/O buffers are OFF
Region 2: I/O buffers are ON.
I/Os are functional (except differential inputs)
but slower because VCCI/VCC are below
specification. For the same reason, input
buffers do not meet VIH/VIL levels, and
output buffers do not meet VOH/VOL levels.
Min VCCI datasheet specification
voltage at a selected I/O
standard; i.e., 1.14 V,1.425 V, 1.7 V,
2.3 V, or 3.0 V
VCC
VCC = 1.14 V
Region 1: I/O Buffers are OFF
Activation trip point:
Va = 0.85 V ± 0.2 V
Deactivation trip point:
Vd = 0.75 V ± 0.2 V
Activation trip point:
Va = 0.9 V ± 0.15 V
Deactivation trip point:
Vd = 0.8 V ± 0.15 V
VCC = 1.575 V